## No.J.12019/17/2022-DC(KZL)/Vol-XVII OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 11th April, 2022

## ORDER

In order to ensure compliance of Covid Appropriate Behaviour (CAB) and relevant SOPs at educational institutions in the district, a Vigilance Team is hereby constituted in respect of Khawzawl District comprising of the following members:

Chairman: Additional Deputy Commissioner Members:

- 1. District Education Officer
- 2. Sub-Deputy Commissioner
- 3. Sub-Divisional Police Officer

It shall be the team's objective to prevent spread of Covid-19 among students and staff in educational institutions in the district, and shall take necessary measures in this regard including conduct of surprise visits, discussions with students and staff members etc.

## Sd/- C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.J.12019/17/2022-DC(KZL)/Vol-XVII : Khawzawl, the 11th April 2022 Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Government of Mizoram, Home Department.
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District.
- 3. All members for information and necessary action.
- 4. Website Manager, DC's Office for uploading it in office website.
- 5. Office Copy

Deputy Commissioner OKhawzawl District, Khawzawl